
Christopher Newport (6-2) -vs- Virginia Wesleyan (3-6)
3/25/2009 at Virginia Beach, Va. (Foster Field/Trinder)

 
 

 
 
Christopher Newport Goals: PERKINS, Will (2); LAYCOCK, Mike (2); MERRELL, Ryan (1); KOSTER, Rob (1); GLEISNER, Matt (1) 
Assists: MERRELL, Ryan (1); DUCA, Rob (1); KING, Justin (1); GLASER, John (1); HILL, Zach (1) 
 
Virginia Wesleyan Goals: Drew Langis (2); Adam Nycz (2); Curran Lee (1); Travis Puls (1) 
Assists: Travis Puls (1); Kyle Wright (1); Mike Tibbs (1); Jed Lynch (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Foster Field/Trinder
Penalties: SCHRAY, Ryan 1st/11:45; ELLIOTT, Alex 2nd/13:51; KING, Justin 2nd/12:19; FITZGERALD, Ray 3rd/05:45; SCHRAY, Ryan
3rd/01:14; Shawn Fitchpatrick 4th/09:47; Brian Dressler 4th/04:45

Date: 3/25/2009
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Christopher Newport 1 1 2 3 7
Virginia Wesleyan 3 1 1 1 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Christopher Newport 10 7 7 9 33
Virginia Wesleyan 10 12 12 9 43

Shots On Goal
Christopher Newport 6 5 5 5 21
Virginia Wesleyan 5 6 4 5 20

Saves
Christopher Newport 2 5 3 4 14
Virginia Wesleyan 2 5 3 4 14

Turnovers
Christopher Newport 7 4 5 8 24
Virginia Wesleyan 7 4 5 8 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Christopher Newport 6-7 6-7 6-7
9-
10 27-31

Virginia Wesleyan 6-6 4-4 5-6 8-8 23-24

Ground Balls
Christopher Newport 7 4 5 10 26
Virginia Wesleyan 7 4 5 10 30

Face Offs
Christopher Newport 2 2 1 4 9
Virginia Wesleyan 3 1 3 1 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Christopher Newport 0 0 0 2 0-2
Virginia Wesleyan 1 2 2 0 0-5



Christopher Newport 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 PERKINS, Will 2 0 2 4 3 3 0 - -
10 MERRELL, Ryan 1 1 2 5 2 3 1 - -

GK 14 TYLER, Jackson 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
15 LYNCH, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
16 LAYCOCK, Mike 2 0 2 6 2 2 0 - -

17 KING, Justin 0 1 1 7 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
19 GLASER, John 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 - -
27 KOSTER, Rob 1 0 1 6 3 3 0 - -
28 HANSON, Carter 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -

35 ELLIOTT, Alex 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 -
1-

00:30

1 FITZGERALD, Ray 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30

5 SCHRAY, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9-17
2-

01:00
11 DUCA, Rob 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
21 HILL, Zach 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
22 HUSTON, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
32 BALDWIN, Tripp 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 GLEISNER, Matt 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 33 26 24 5 9-17
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 TYLER, Jackson 60:00 6 14 W



Virginia Wesleyan 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 6 John-Paul Novak 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

7 Drew Langis 2 0 2 8 1 1 0 - -
9 Matt Hovsepian 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
16 Eric Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4-6 -
19 Damian Becker 0 0 0 8 5 4 1 - -

27 Brian Dressler 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Devon Heath 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Ricky Kronberger 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 - -
37 Jed Lynch 0 1 1 3 3 2 1 - -
40 Adam Nycz 2 0 2 5 1 4 0 - -
10 Curran Lee 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 - -

12 Shawn Fitchpatrick 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

00:30
21 Travis Puls 1 1 2 8 1 0 1 - -
22 Kyle Wright 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-1 -
24 Mike Tibbs 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1-5 -
32 Brock Waddell 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 3-5 -
38 Dan Geating 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 6 4 10 43 30 19 13 8-17
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 John-Paul Novak 60:00 7 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CNUML VWCM
1st 14:16 Travis Puls Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:30 PERKINS, Will Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:29 Adam Nycz Unassisted 1 2
1st 02:11 Drew Langis Travis Puls 1 3
2nd 08:11 GLEISNER, Matt DUCA, Rob 2 3
2nd 00:14 Curran Lee Mike Tibbs 2 4
3rd 14:09 KOSTER, Rob Unassisted 3 4
3rd 09:34 LAYCOCK, Mike HILL, Zach 4 4
3rd 01:39 Drew Langis Kyle Wright 4 5
4th 07:08 LAYCOCK, Mike MERRELL, Ryan 5 5
4th 05:03 Adam Nycz Jed Lynch 5 6
4th 04:16 MERRELL, Ryan GLASER, John 6 6
4th 00:04 PERKINS, Will KING, Justin 7 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:45 CNUML SCHRAY, Ryan 00:30 MINOR
2nd 13:51 CNUML ELLIOTT, Alex 00:30 MINOR
2nd 12:19 CNUML KING, Justin 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 05:45 CNUML FITZGERALD, Ray 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 01:14 CNUML SCHRAY, Ryan 00:30 SLASHING
4th 09:47 VWCM Shawn Fitchpatrick 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:45 VWCM Brian Dressler 00:30 HOLDING


